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 School Parking  

Please can we ask that care is taken when dropping off and collecting children from  

school.  Can we please kindly remind everyone that the car park at the side of school  

is for staff only. The car park to the side of the school field is for parent/carer parking. 

Thank you, your help at these busy times is much appreciated.  
 

Foodie fun after school on Friday 25th 
October. With cakes, hot dogs and hot 
chocolate, it’s the perfect start to the 
half term. All funds raised by FOSS will 
help towards the school and to further 
enhance the children’s education. 

ANY CAKE DONATIONS ARE  

VERY WELCOME  

  

We have a confirmed report of Chicken Pox in school. If you suspect 
your child may have chicken pox please let the school know as 
soon as possible. 

We also have reports of children who have been ill with sickness 
and diarrhoea. If your child is sick or had diarrhoea, please keep 
them at home for 48 hours. 



 

 

Diary Dates 2024 / 2025 

Tuesday 15th October—Road Safety Assembly 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 2024—Half Term 

NEW Sunday 10th November—Remembrance Sunday 6pm at Sithney Church 

NEW Sunday 1st December—Advent Carol Service 6pm at Sithney Church 

NEW Monday 9th December—Childrens Carol Service 2pm –3pm Sithney Church 

NEW Monday 16th December—Christmas Play (TBC) 

Monday 23rd December to 6th January 2025—Christmas Holidays 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025—Half Term 

Monday 24th February 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 7th April to Thursday 17th April 2025 Easter Holidays 

Friday 18th April 2025—Good Friday 

Monday 21st April 2025—Easter Monday 

Monday 5th May 2025 —May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 26th 2025 May—Spring Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 27th to Friday 30th May—Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 16th June—Sustainability week will commence  

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 INSET Day 

Thursday 24th July 2025—Summer Holidays 

Wonderzone Musical Performance 
 

 The children in Wonderzone have been 
working with Cornwall Music Service 

over the past few weeks.  

We would like to invite you in to our    
recital on Tuesday 19th November at 

2.45pm. 
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Reading Roll of Honour  

 
 
 

Wonder Zone:  Capture 

This means to catch something or someone.  

 

Smart Zone Gullible 

A person who is easily persuaded to believe something. 

 

Study Zone: Apricity 

The warmth of the sun on a cold day.  

 

 

Word of the Week 

Attendance—Week Ending 20th September 2024 

 

Busy Zone   94.71%%   

Wonder Zone  95.76%%  

Smart Zone  94.20%  

Study Zone   96.46%    

(**School Attendance Target: 97%) 

Whole School Attendance   95.81% 
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WELL DONE 

Study Zone 
Learning Time 

Smart Zone 
Learning Time 

Wonder Zone 
Learning Time 

Evalyn Bodhi Tuva 

Jemima Evie Oscar 

Rosie Isobella Jago 

Study Zone 
Gems 

Smart Zone 
Gems 

Wonder Zone 
Gems 

Jemima Bodhi Oscar 

Dollie Ned Jago 

Thomas Penny Noah 

 

 

MATHS WHIZZ 
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HALL  Of FAME 

 

Henry P 

 Headliner:   Billie-Jean 

Wannabe :   Penny 



 

 

We have 2 menu changes 

this week 

Wednesday  23rd the veg 

option is now Quorn Roast  

Thursday 24th the main    

option is now Beef Lasagne 

MENU CHANGE  

Beef Lasagne 

MENU CHANGE 

Quorn Roast 



 

 



 

 



 

 

  

Rewards Cashpot for school 

 

So far we have raised £81.50   

 

Rewards for Schools is  

running until the end of  

November.  

 

Please help if you can. 



 

 


